



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 371/2025**

DEVYANI FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD.Appellant

Through: **Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Adv.**

versus

SMITA IMPEXRespondent

Through: **Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

1. Written submissions have not been filed. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

2. Renotify on 19 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/AT