



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 371/2025**

DEVYANI FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Adv.

versus

SMITA IMPEXRespondent

Through: Mr. Amit, Mr. Karamveer
Tanwar and Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Mr. Puneet Bajaj, learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to place the written submissions on record.
2. Let them be placed on record within two weeks.
3. Re-notify on 8 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/aky